

AMERICAN FORK - ART DYE PARK EXPANSION PROJECT

BID ABSTRACT - NORTH SITE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer		J. Lyne Roberts & Sons		S & L		VanCon	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
MOBILIZATION, DEMOLITION, & SITE EXCAVATION											
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -
2	CLEAR & GRUBB / CUT & FILL / ADJUST EXISTING IRRIGATION VALVES AND PI MANHOLE AS NEEDED	1	LUMP	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 135,300.00	\$ 135,300.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00		\$ -
3	CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND MATERIALS TESTING & INSPECTION	1	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ -
4	EROSION CONTROL & SWPPP (CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FINAL PLAN, NOI, AND INSPECTIONS)	1	LUMP	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,785.00	\$ 11,785.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
5	COMPACTED IMPORT GRANULAR FILL FOR PIPE TRENCHES (UTILITIES: WATER, SEWER, STORM)	90	CUBIC YARD	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 2,772.00		\$ -
SUB TOTAL					\$ 258,200.00		\$ 231,705.00		\$ 292,772.00		\$ -

WEST SIDE CURB & GUTTER & EXISTING PARKING IMPROVEMENTS											
6	24" CURB (INCLUDES 6" UNTREATED BASE COURSE (UTBC) & NEW ISLANDS IN EXISTING PARKING)	862	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,240.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 22,412.00	\$ 26.17	\$ 22,558.54		\$ -
7	ADA RAMPS	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -
8	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK (WEST SIDE PLAZA CELL TOWER ENTRANCE)	1,240	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,364.00		\$ -
9	SAW-CUT AND REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT (SOUTH/SOUTHEAST PARKING AREA)	2,140	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 1,540.80		\$ -
10	PARKING STALL STRIPING (NEW ADA STALLS ONLY- EXISTING PARKING)	1	LUMP	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00		\$ -
11	12" STOP BAR & CROSSWALK STRIPING (NEW INTERSECTIONS - EXISTING PARKING AREA)	40	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 660.00		\$ -
12	PARKING AND ROADWAY SIGNAGE	32	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 11,440.00		\$ -
SUB TOTAL					\$ 39,060.00		\$ 38,446.00		\$ 45,813.34		\$ -

SITE UTILITIES											
13	CULINARY WATER - PROVIDE STUB TO RECONNECT EXISTING WATER TO FUTURE BUILDING (6" PVC-SDR35 W/ FITTINGS) - COORDINATE WITH BUILDING CONTRACTOR	1	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ -
14	6" WATER SERVICE LATERAL (BLUE BRUTE, VALVE & FITTINGS)	546	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,018.00	\$ 55.41	\$ 30,253.86		\$ -
15	2" WATER SERVICE LATERAL (BLUE CTS POLY & FITTINGS)	160	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 3,872.00		\$ -
16	2" WATER SERVICE METER & VAULT W/ STOP & WASTE & FITTINGS	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00		\$ -
17	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES 6" PVC WATERLINE) - KEEP PARTS AND PROVIDE TO CITY	1	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00		\$ -
18	SANITARY SEWER - PROVIDE STUB TO RECONNECT EXISTING SANITARY SEWER TO FUTURE BUILDING (8" PVC-SDR35 W/ FITTINGS) - COORDINATE WITH BUILDING CONTRACTOR	1	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00		\$ -
19	8" SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ -
20	STORM DRAIN CATCH BASINS	12	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 34,320.00		\$ -
21	48" STORM DRAIN MANHOLES	4	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 11,440.00		\$ -
22	STORM DRAIN CLEANOUTS (ROOF DRAINS)	4	EACH	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 4,840.00		\$ -
23	8" STORM SEWER PIPE	520	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 17,160.00		\$ -
24	15" STORM SEWER PIPE	1,320	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 50,820.00		\$ -
25	18" STORM SEWER PIPE	235	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 11,632.50		\$ -
26	24" STORM SEWER PIPE	350	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 23,100.00		\$ -
27	STORMWATER TREATMENT (TRASH GUARD, CONCRETE END SECTION, RIP RAP)	1	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00		\$ -
28	ELECTRICAL (PANELS, EQUIPMENT, AND STUB UP'S TO NEW BUILDING LOCATION)	1	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ -
29	INSTALL MUSCO LED LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR PARKING, PLAZA, AND SIDEWALKS (COMBINE W/ SPORTS LIGHTING INSTALL AS LUMP SUM (SEE ITEM 30))										
SUB TOTAL					\$ 237,025.00		\$ 235,788.00		\$ 235,838.36		\$ -

BALL FIELDS (3-EXISTING UPGRADED FIELDS, 1-NEW 300' FIELD, AND 1-NEW 260' FIELD)											
30	INSTALL MUSCO LED SPORTS FIELD LIGHTING SYSTEM (INCLUDES ALL WIRE & CONDUIT)	1	LUMP	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 247,750.00	\$ 247,750.00	\$ 281,600.00	\$ 281,600.00		\$ -
31	SHADE SAIL 8' X 20' X 8' (DUGOUTS)	10	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 77,000.00		\$ -
32	SHADE SAIL 14' X 25' X 8' (BLEACHERS)	10	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 110,000.00		\$ -
33	ALUMINIUM 15' BENCH WITH BACK (DUGOUTS)	10	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00		\$ -
34	ALUMINIUM BLEACHERS	10	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ -
35	SCOREBOARD	5	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 46,750.00		\$ -
36	BASES & LINE EQUIP. (ALL FIVE FIELDS) / FOUL BARS (2 BARS / FIELD) FOR THREE FIELDS ONLY.	1	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00		\$ -
37	BALL FIELD SIGNAGE (IDENTIFY FIELDS BY INDIVIDUAL FIELD NUMBERS 1 THROUGH 5)	5	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00		\$ -
38	REINFORCED CONCRETE MOW STRIP (16" WIDE - UNDER ALL NEW PERIMETER FENCING)	2,200	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 8.50	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 51,920.00		\$ -
39	BASEBALL INFIELD MIX (77.805 FT² @ 4 INCH DEPTH) REPLACE ALL 5- FIELDS)	960	CUBIC YARD	\$ 140.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 188.15	\$ 180,624.00		\$ -
40	22' GALVANIZED BACKSTOPS WITH 45° TOP CANTILEAVER	2	EACH	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 38,600.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00		\$ -
41	6' GALVANIZED CHAINLINK PERIMETER BALLFIELD FENCE (SIDE FIELD FENCING)	450	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 53.90	\$ 24,255.00		\$ -
42	12' GALVANIZED CHAINLINK PERIMETER FENCE (OUTFIELD FENCING FOR 3 SOUTH FIELDS ONLY)	1,450	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 46.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 66,990.00		\$ -
43	4" PERFORATED FLEX-DRAIN PIPE (ALONG OUTFIELD PERIMETER FENCING ONLY)	690	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 11,385.00		\$ -
SUB TOTAL					\$ 711,720.00		\$ 794,225.00		\$ 931,924.00		\$ -

PARK & PLAZA HARDSCAPE											
44	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	1	LUMP	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00		\$ -
45	CONCRETE (5" DEPTH) PLAZA AREA/ SIDEWALK / DUGOUT	51,000	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 4.50	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 266,730.00		\$ -
46	UNTREATED BASE COURSE (JBC) (6" DEPTH OVER 51,000 FT²) PLAZA, SIDEWALK & DUGOUTS	1,780	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 57,850.00	\$ 23.71	\$ 42,203.80		\$ -
47	14' WIDE (6" DEPTH) REINFORCED CONCRETE W/ UNTREATED BASE COURSE - FIRELANE	3,950	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 14.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 25,003.50		\$ -
48	14' WIDE (6" DEPTH) REINFORCED CONCRETE W/ UNTREATED BASE COURSE - CELL TOWER	3,380	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 14.00	\$ 47,320.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 17,745.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 21,395.40		\$ -
49	CAST IN PLACE RAISED CONCRETE PLANTERS	5	EACH	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 6,965.00	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 49,500.00		\$ -
50	4" X 6" CONCRETE MOW CURB	600	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00		\$ -
51	INTERNAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE	6	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 2,145.00		\$ -
52	RETRACTABLE BOLLARDS	7	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 12,320.00		\$ -
53	BIKE RACKS	3	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00		\$ -
54	TABLES & CHAIRS	10	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00		\$ -
55	TRASH RECEPTACLES	12	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00		\$ -
				SUB TOTAL	\$ 479,770.00	\$ 408,885.00	\$ 451,197.70		\$ -		\$ -

PARK, PLAZA AND BALL FIELDS LANDSCAPE											
56	TOP SOIL FOR PLANTER BEDS (3,642 FT² @ 6" DEPTH)	68	CUBIC YARD	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,346.40		\$ -
57	TOP SOIL FOR TURF SOD AREAS (105,639 FT² @ 4" DEPTH)	1,310	CUBIC YARD	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 25,938.00		\$ -
58	LANDSCAPE TURF SOD	105,639	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 0.55	\$ 58,101.45	\$ 0.60	\$ 63,383.40	\$ 0.58	\$ 61,270.62		\$ -
59	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	3,642	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,274.70	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,092.60	\$ 0.33	\$ 1,201.86		\$ -
60	BARK MULCH (3,645 FT² @ 4" DEPTH - PLANTER BEDS)	45	CUBIC YARD	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 3,712.50		\$ -
61	2" CALIPER TREE	73	EACH	\$ 540.00	\$ 39,420.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 35,770.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 34,529.00		\$ -
62	5 GALLON SHRUB	97	EACH	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,607.50	\$ 46.20	\$ 4,481.40		\$ -
63	1 GALLON SHRUB	188	EACH	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 3,308.80		\$ -
64	IRRIGATION FOR TURF AND PLANTER AREAS	372,060	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 0.90	\$ 334,854.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 327,412.80	\$ 0.85	\$ 316,251.00		\$ -
				SUB TOTAL	\$ 473,211.15	\$ 467,035.30	\$ 452,039.58		\$ -		\$ -
				NORTH SITE ONLY TOTAL	\$ 2,198,986.15	\$ 2,176,084.30	\$ 2,409,584.98		Incomplete Bid, Disqualified		\$ -

Purchased by City and Installed by Contractor

ALTERNATE BID ITEM 1.0 - MUSCO LIGHTING (UTILIZE EXISTING CELL TOWERS (2) IN PLACE OF PROVIDING TWO (2) NEW LIGHT POLES & BASES)											
A.1.0	ADD MUSCO LIGHTING FIXTURES TO EXISTING CELL TOWERS ON EXISTING TWO NORTH FIELDS. (PROVIDE DIFFERENTIAL INSTALL PRICE UTILIZING CELL TOWERS, AND DEDUCT PRICE OF INSTALLING TWO NEW (2) POLES & BASES)	2	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
				SUB TOTAL	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -		\$ -

BID ABSTRACT - SOUTH SITE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer		J. Lyne Roberts & Sons		S & L		VanCon	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
MOBILIZATION, DEMOLITION, & SITE EXCAVATION											
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,525.00	\$ 28,525.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$ -
2	CLEAR/GRUBB/CUT & FILL (INCLUDE STOCKPILE, SCREENING & REUSE OF SOIL ON-SITE)	1	LUMP	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 272,755.00	\$ 272,755.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00		\$ -
3	CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT & MATERIALS TESTING (PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR)	1	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -
4	EROSION CONTROL & SWPPP (CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FINAL PLAN, NOI, AND INSPECTIONS)	1	LUMP	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -
5	OVER EXCAVATE NEW PARKING AREAS 12"	1,720	CUBIC YARD	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 10.12	\$ 17,406.40		\$ -
6	COMPACTED IMPORTED FILL 12"	1,720	CUBIC YARD	\$ 30.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 31.37	\$ 53,956.40		\$ -
7	COMPACTED IMPORT GRANULAR FILL FOR PIPE TRENCHES (UTILITIES)	560	CUBIC YARD	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 31.37	\$ 17,567.20		\$ -
SUB TOTAL					\$ 337,600.00		\$ 403,680.00		\$ 422,930.00		\$ -

PARKING LOTS (2) (127 STALLS)											
8	SAW CUT & REMOVE 24" CURB & GUTTER ALONG 550 E. (NEW APPROACHES TO PARKING LOTS, SOUTH WEST SIDE SECTION OF 550 EAST, NORTH EAST CORNER & ADA RAMPS)	660	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 27.84	\$ 18,374.40		\$ -
9	24" CURB & GUTTER (INCLUDES 6" UNTREATED BASE COURSE)	2,550	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 20.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 25.64	\$ 65,382.00		\$ -
10	ADA RAMPS	6	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 8,580.00		\$ -
11	ASPHALT PAVING (52,535 FT² @ 3" DEPTH)	985	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 68,950.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 72,890.00	\$ 74.80	\$ 73,678.00		\$ -
12	UNTREATED BASE COURSE (UTBC) (52,535 FT² @ 6" DEPTH)	1,839	TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 51,492.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,780.00	\$ 24.81	\$ 45,625.59		\$ -
13	SAW CUT & REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	1,750	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,925.00		\$ -
14	8" CONCRETE WATERWAY WITH 6" UTBC BASE	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -
15	PARKING STALL STRIPING (127 STALLS + 1 @ 18' LONG)	2,304	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,382.40	\$ 0.66	\$ 1,520.64		\$ -
16	12" STOP BAR STRIPING & CROSSWALK STRIPING (2 CROSSINGS)	176	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 792.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,323.20		\$ -
17	PARKING AND ROADWAY SIGNAGE (PURCHASED BY CITY INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR)	10	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00		\$ -
SUB TOTAL					\$ 209,124.00		\$ 194,658.40		\$ 232,258.83		\$ -

SITE UTILITIES											
18	STORM DRAIN CATCH BASINS	3	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 8,580.00		\$ -
19	48" STORM DRAIN MANHOLES	2	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 6,160.00		\$ -
20	15" STORM SEWER PIPE	420	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 17,556.00		\$ -
21	24" STORM SEWER PIPE	98	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 7,007.00		\$ -
22	STORMWATER TREATMENT (SNOUT)	1	LUMP	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00		\$ -
23	LED LIGHTING - PARKING & STREET (PURCHASED & INSTALLED BY CITY) CONDUIT INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR (SEE BID ITEM 25 BELOW)										
24	1.5" RIGID PVC CONDUIT W/ DETECTABLE TAPE & PULL ROPE (BURIED AT A MIN. 24" DEPTH)	3,000	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 69,900.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 20,640.00		\$ -
SUB TOTAL					\$ 80,490.00		\$ 105,322.00		\$ 61,593.00		\$ -

PARK HARDSCAPE											
25	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	1	LUMP	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00		\$ -
26	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5' WIDE)	9,495	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 4.50	\$ 42,727.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 37,980.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 49,658.85		\$ -
27	UNTREATED BASE COURSE (UBC) 6" DEPTH	414	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,764.00	\$ 25.91	\$ 10,726.74		\$ -
28	4" x 6" CONCRETE MOW CURB	50	LINEAR FEET	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 990.00		\$ -
29	INTERNAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00		\$ -
SUB TOTAL					\$ 62,647.50		\$ 59,289.00		\$ 72,595.59		\$ -

PARK LANDSCAPE / SOCCER FIELDS											
30	TOP SOIL (389,500 FT² @ 4" DEPTH)	4,810	CUBIC YARD	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,200.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 93,795.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 95,238.00		\$ -
31	TOP SOIL (1,100 FT² @ 6" DEPTH - PLANTER BED NORTH EAST)	21	CUBIC YARD	\$ 22.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 577.50		\$ -
32	KENTUCKY BLUE GRASS BLEND SEED MIX	389,500	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 0.18	\$ 70,110.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 74,005.00		\$ -
33	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	1,255	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 0.35	\$ 439.25	\$ 0.32	\$ 401.60	\$ 0.39	\$ 489.45		\$ -
34	BARK MULCH (1,100 FT² @ 4" DEPTH-PLANTER BED NORTH EAST)	14	CUBIC YARD	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,232.00		\$ -
35	2" CALIPER TREE	64	EACH	\$ 480.00	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 31,040.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 30,272.00		\$ -
36	5 GALLON SHRUB	12	EACH	\$ 48.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 570.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 554.40		\$ -
37	1 GALLON SHRUB	9	EACH	\$ 18.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 158.40		\$ -
38	IRRIGATION FOR TURF SOD & PLANTER BEDS	390,600	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 0.75	\$ 292,950.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 214,830.00	\$ 0.53	\$ 207,018.00		\$ -
SUB TOTAL					\$ 492,809.25		\$ 420,308.60		\$ 409,544.75		\$ -

Purchased by City and Installed by Contractor	SOUTH SITE SITE TOTAL	\$ 1,182,670.75	\$ 1,183,258.00	\$ 1,198,922.17	Incomplete Bid, Disqualified
Purchased and Installed by City	BASE BID TOTAL	\$ 3,381,656.90	\$ 3,359,342.30	\$ 3,608,507.15	\$ -

ALTERNATE BID ITEM 2.0 - TURF SOD INSTEAD OF SEED											
A.2.0	LANDSCAPE TURF SOD (INSTALL TURF SOD INSTEAD OF GRASS SEED PER LINE ITEM 33)	398,720	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 0.55	\$ 219,296.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 159,488.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 155,500.80		\$ -
SUB TOTAL					\$ 219,296.00		\$ 159,488.00		\$ 155,500.80		\$ -

ALTERNATIVE BID ITEM 3.0 - ANGLED PARKING ALONG 500 EAST (35 STALLS)											
A.3.0	REMOVE EXISTING CURB & GUTTER, SIDEWALK, & LANDSCAPE ALONG 500 E. ADD NEW STORM DRAIN SYSTEM. CORRELATE NEWLY PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND LANDSCAPE FOR ANGLED PARKING ALONG 500 East PER RELATED BID ITEMS BELOW.	1	LUMP	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -
A.3.1	24" CURB & GUTTER (INCLUDES 6" UNTREATED BASE COURSE)	560	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 15,400.00		\$ -
A.3.2	ASPHALT PAVING (6,515 FT² @ 3" DEPTH)	115	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,855.00		\$ -
A.3.3	UTBC (6,515 FT² @ 6" DEPTH) - PARKING	230	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 24.81	\$ 5,706.30		\$ -
A.3.4	PARKING STALL STRIPING (35 STALLS + 1 @ 20' LONG)	720	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 0.75	\$ 540.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 396.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 316.80		\$ -
A.3.5	48" WIDE CONCRETE WATERWAY	2,000	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ -
A.3.6	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (10' WIDE)	5,435	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,457.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,740.00	\$ 5.17	\$ 28,098.95		\$ -
A.3.7	UTBC (6" DEPTH OVER 18,085 FT²) - SIDEWALK	138	TON	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,314.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 6,141.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 3,781.20		\$ -
A.3.8	TOP SOIL (1,740 FT² @ 6" DEPTH - PLANTER BEDS)	33	CUBIC YARD	\$ 23.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 798.60		\$ -
A.3.9	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	1,740	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 0.35	\$ 609.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 522.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 678.60		\$ -
A.3.10	BARK MULCH (1,740FT² @ 4" DEPTH)	22	CUBIC YARD	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,936.00		\$ -
A.3.11	2" CALIPER TREE	5	EACH	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 2,365.00		\$ -
A.3.12	5 GALLON SHRUB	15	EACH	\$ 48.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 693.00		\$ -
A.3.13	1 GALLON SHRUB	30	EACH	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 561.00		\$ -
A.3.14	IRRIGATION	1,800	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,950.00		\$ -
SUB TOTAL					\$ 106,889.50		\$ 97,434.00		\$ 126,140.45		\$ -
Alternate COMBINED TOTAL					\$ 326,185.50		\$ 256,922.00		\$ 281,641.25		\$ -